Executive summary
This research report summarizes insights gathered from detailed interviews with three hundred and fifty-two 
(352) cybersecurity professionals (respondents) spanning fifteen (15) industries. It sheds light on the primary 
challenges encountered in cyber investigations including those stemming from alerts, insider threats, incident 
response, and threat hunting activities.